2 Medilization LS 1 \$15,00,00 \$15,00,00 \$11,60,00 \$11,60,00 \$11,60,00 \$16,00,00 \$87,00,00	BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
HAP Project No: 1921 bit Origing Date: Yakima, WA 98008 Maple Valley, WA 98038 Pasco, WA 98302 Mm tem Description Unit Price Annuart Maple Valley, WA 98038 Pasco, WA 98302 1 Minor Change FA ES 55,000.00 \$5,000	Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						TTC Construction, Inc.		Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc.		Double J Excavating, Inc.		
Bit Opening Date: April 9, 2823 Encompetitive Stimate Interview Provide Stimate 1 Minni Change FA EST 55,000.00 85,000.00	Project: ROCK AVENUE SEWER EXTENSION						12871 Summitview Road P.O. Box 1182			P.O. Box 5631			
Nem Item Description Unit Ournity Engineers Estimate Unit Price Amount Unit Price <td colspan="6">HLA Project No.: 19214</td> <td colspan="2">Yakima, WA 98908 Maple Valley, WA 98038</td> <td colspan="2">Pasco, WA 99302</td>	HLA Project No.: 19214						Yakima, WA 98908 Maple Valley, WA 98038		Pasco, WA 99302				
No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Anount Unit Price Amount	Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2020												
No. Unit Price Amount Unit Price <	Item						1						
2 Mobilization LS 1 \$15,00,00 \$11,80,00 \$11,80,00 \$18,00,00 \$82,00,00 \$82,00,00 \$87,00,00	No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
3 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 \$2,500,00 \$2,500,00 \$8,750,00 \$8,750,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$5,500,00 \$5,500,00 4 Cumhed Surfacing Top Course TON 60 \$500,00 \$2,500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00 \$500,00 \$515,00	1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
4 Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 60 \$80.00 \$33.800.00 \$33.800.00 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$47.00 \$22.200.00 6 Crushed Surfacing Toy Course TON 40 \$60.00 \$24.00.00 \$51.00 \$300.00 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$140.00 \$15.00 \$50.00 \$24.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$50.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$53.00.00 \$51.	2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	
S Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 40 \$60,00 \$2,400,00 \$15,00 \$500,00 \$16,800 \$4,200,00 6 HMA C1.38-Inch P6 645,28 TON 25 \$300,00 \$1,600,00 \$300,00 \$15,00,00 \$300,00 \$17,500,00 \$330,00 \$17,500,00 \$330,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$4,200,00 \$17,200,00 \$1,200,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 \$1,575,00 \$1,00 </td <td>3</td> <td>Clearing and Grubbing</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$2,500.00</td> <td>\$2,500.00</td> <td>\$6,750.00</td> <td>\$6,750.00</td> <td>\$10,000.00</td> <td>\$10,000.00</td> <td>\$5,500.00</td> <td>\$5,500.00</td>	3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
6 HMA Cl. 38-Inch PG 648-28 TON 25 \$300.00 \$37.500.00 \$33.00.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00 \$37.200.00 \$33.00 \$31.200.00 \$31.00 \$31.200.00 \$33.200 \$31.00.00 \$33.200 \$31.00.00 \$33.200 \$31.00.00 \$33.200 \$31.00.00 \$33.200 \$31.00.00 \$33.200 \$31.0	4	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	
7 Mathole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 4 \$4,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$4,300.00 \$17,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$16,800.00 8 Manhole Grout Injection LS 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,800.00 \$12,000.00 \$1,575.00 \$10.00 \$14,900.00 \$14,900.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$51,750.00 \$53,20 \$23,408.00 \$53,20 \$23,408.00 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$23,408.00 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20 \$53,20<	5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	
B Manhole Grout Injection Ls 1 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,800.00 \$3,400.50 \$4,005.00 \$4,005.	6	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$330.00	\$8,250.00	
9 Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 1,575 \$1.00 \$1,575.00 \$1.00 \$1,575.00 \$0.80 \$1,260.00 10 Select Backfill, as Directed CY 240 \$50.00 \$12,00.00 \$35.00 \$84,400.00 \$11.30 \$31.20.00 11 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam. LF 440 \$45.00 \$19,800.00 \$52.00 \$14,680.00 \$53.20 \$23,408.00 \$35.20 \$34,400.00 \$35.20 \$34,400.00 \$35.20 \$34,000.00 \$35.20 \$34.00.00 \$35.20 \$32,408.00 \$35.20 \$35.20 \$32,408.00 \$35.20 \$35.20 \$32,408.00 \$35.20 \$35.20 \$32,00.00 \$35.20 \$32,00.00 \$35.20 \$32,00.00 \$35.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$35.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$35.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$35.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$35.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$31.60,038.20 \$31.60,038.35 \$31.60,038.35 \$31.60,038.35 \$31.60,038.35 \$31.60,038.35 \$31.60,038.35 \$31.60,038.35	7	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	
International construction Internation International construction Internaternational construction <thinternatio< td=""><td>8</td><td>Manhole Grout Injection</td><td>LS</td><td>1</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$1,500.00</td><td>\$1,500.00</td><td>\$2,800.00</td><td>\$2,800.00</td><td>\$4,905.00</td><td>\$4,905.00</td></thinternatio<>	8	Manhole Grout Injection	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	
I1 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam. LF 440 \$45.00 \$19,800.00 \$32.00 \$14,080.00 \$53.20 \$23,408.00 \$80.00 \$33,200.00 22 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 1,135 \$85.00 \$96,475.00 \$76,045.00 \$71.90 \$81,606.50 \$71.00 \$80,585.00 BID SUBTOTAL \$144,320.00 \$144,230.00 \$173,029.50 \$177,460.00 STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$14,932.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$141,374.26 STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$199,282.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$141,374.26 STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$199,282.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$141,374.26 STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$199,282.35 \$11,844.63 \$140,015.39 \$191,334.26 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTAL Selland Construction, Inc. \$196,039.35 Granite Construction, Inc. \$196,039.35 Granite Construction, Inc. \$198,020.00 <td colspa="</td"><td>9</td><td>Shoring or Extra Excavation</td><td>LF</td><td>1,575</td><td>\$1.00</td><td>\$1,575.00</td><td>\$1.00</td><td>\$1,575.00</td><td>\$1.00</td><td>\$1,575.00</td><td>\$0.80</td><td>\$1,260.00</td></td>	<td>9</td> <td>Shoring or Extra Excavation</td> <td>LF</td> <td>1,575</td> <td>\$1.00</td> <td>\$1,575.00</td> <td>\$1.00</td> <td>\$1,575.00</td> <td>\$1.00</td> <td>\$1,575.00</td> <td>\$0.80</td> <td>\$1,260.00</td>	9	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,575	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.80	\$1,260.00
22 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 1,135 \$85.00 \$96.475.00 \$76.045.00 \$71.90 \$81,606.50 \$71.00 \$800,585.00 BID SUBTOTAL \$184,350.00 \$146,230.00 \$173,029.50 \$177,460.00 STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$14,932.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$14,374.26 ENGINEER'S REPORT BID TOTAL \$199,282.35 \$158,074.63 \$187,044.89 \$191,834.26 Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. BID TOTAL \$199,282.35 Granite Construction, Inc. \$196,039.35 Granite Construction Company \$219,823.51 Mass X Construction, Inc. \$199,202.0 Date \$199,202.0 Mass X Construction, ILC NON-RESPONSIVE	10	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.50	\$4,440.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	
BID SUBTOTAL \$184,350.00 \$146,230.00 \$177,029.50 \$177,460.00 STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$14,323.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$14,374.26 BID TOTAL \$199,282.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$14,374.26 ENGINEER'S REPORT \$199,282.35 \$1158,074.63 \$187,044.89 \$191,834.26 Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. BID DER BID TOTAL Selland Construction, Inc. \$196,039.35 We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. \$196,029.35 \$219,823.51 Mass X Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Project Engineer 4/9/2020 Date	11	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	440	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$32.00	\$14,080.00	\$53.20	\$23,408.00	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	
STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$14,932.35 \$11,844.63 \$14,015.39 \$14,374.26 BID TOTAL \$199,282.35 \$118,844.63 \$187,044.89 \$191,834.26 ENGINEER'S REPORT Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. BID TOTAL BID TOTAL ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BID TOTAL ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BID TOTAL Very recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. \$199,039.35 Granite Construction Company Adj/9/2020 Project Engineer 4/9/2020 Image: Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Image: Construction LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Image: Construction LLC Image: Construction LLC Image: Construction Line Image: Constru	22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1,135	\$85.00	\$96,475.00	\$67.00	\$76,045.00	\$71.90	\$81,606.50	\$71.00	\$80,585.00	
BID TOTAL \$199,282.35 \$158,074.63 \$187,044.89 \$191,834.26 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BID TOTAL BID TOTAL Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. BIDDER BID TOTAL \$196,039.35 We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. Granite Construction, Company \$219,823.51 Mass X Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Project Engineer Ad/9/2020 Date	BID SUBTOTAL \$184,350.00							\$146,230.00		\$173,029.50		\$177,460.00	
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. BID DER BID TOTAL We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. \$196,039,35 Granite Construction, Inc. \$196,039,35 Oracle Granite Construction, Inc. \$196,039,35 Granite Construction, Inc. \$196,039,35 Project Engineer 4/9/2020 Image: Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE	STATE SALES TAX 8.1% \$14,932.35							\$11,844.63		\$14,015.39		\$14,374.26	
Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc.	BID TOTAL \$199,282.35							\$158,074.63		\$187,044.89		\$191,834.26	
Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. Selland Construction, Inc. \$196,039.35 We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. Granite Construction Company \$219,823.51 Mass X Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Project Engineer Date	ENGINEER'S REPORT							ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. Granite Construction Company \$219,823.51 Mass X Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Project Engineer Date	BIDDER										BID TOTAL		
Mass X Construction, LLC NON-RESPONSIVE Project Engineer Date	Competitive bids were opened on April 9, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.							Selland Construction, Inc.				\$196,039.35	
Image: Wight of the second	We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc.						Granite Construction Company				\$219,823.51		
Project Engineer Date Image: Date							Mass X Construction, LLC				NON-RESPONSIVE		
Project Engineer Date Image: Date	~?~!!!!!												
Project Engineer Date Image: Date	-	4/9/2020											
*Bid results can be found at: www.blacivil.com	Proj												
*Bid results can be found at: www.blacivil.com													
*Bid results can be found at: www.blacivil.com		A TT	T				-						
*Bid results can be found at: www.blacivil.com		📣 H		A									
*Bid results can be found at: www.blacivil.com		Engineering and	Land Survey	ing, Inc.			-						
*Bid results can be found at: www.blacivil.com													
Tigingited anothe been corrected.	*Bid r	esults can be found at: www.hlacivil.com					*Highlighted am	ounts have been co	rrected.				